v6

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 | g 5
34 39 414.1002121 456321 1773 1 1 1 Hnunbka M8x57 Stud M8x57
* - B cocraBe Bcex apurateseit, kpome 4178.1000400-56 u 4178.1000400-57
Is part of all the engines, except for 4178.1000400-56 and 4178.1000400-57
Moarpynna 1307*. Hacoc cucTeMbl OXJIAXKIAEHAS
Subgroup 1307*. Engine Cooling System Pump
35 2 21-1307106-21 45 6321 2024 1 1 - [Mpokiaaka natpyoka Union gasket
3 56-1307088-01 456321 2057 1 1 - KpoHiureitH Hacoca Pump bracket
4 417.1307010%! 1 1 - Hacoc cuctembl oxnaxkaeHus B cOope Engine cooling system pump in assy
5 21-1307010-52%*? 456321 1275 1 1 - Hacoc cuctembl oxnaxkaeHus B cOope Engine cooling system pump in assy
6  291747-118 459952 3054 5 5 - nunbka M8x1x22 Stud M8x1x22
7 252135-112 459816 9046  5*1/6%2 5% /6% [lait6a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8
8 250503-I18 459553 9006 5 5 - laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
9  417.1307100* 459141 4006 1 1 - Hacoc ¢ XpoHITeitHOM, BBIITYCKHBIM ITaTpyOKOM Pump with bracket, outlet union and thermostat
¥ TEPMOCTATOM B cOope in assy
10 451-1307100-04 456321 1560 1 1 - Hacoc ¢ XpoHIITEITHOM, BBIITYCKHBIM IIaTPyOKOM Pump with bracket, outlet union and thermostat
¥ TEPMOCTaTOM B cbope in assy
11 21-1307089-22 456321 2023 1 1 - [Tpokitagka KpoHIITeiHA Bracket gasket
12 201453-1129*2 459346 1519 1 1 - Boar M8x14 Bolt M8x14
13 293277-1129%*2 459952 6231 1 1 - 1laii6a 8,5 npyxxuHHast Spring washer 8.5
14 12-1307030-B1*? 454511 0276 1 1 - KpbuibuaTka ¥ calbHUK B cOOpe Impeller and gland in assy
15 264030-118*2 459167 5005 1 1 - [Ipecc-macnenka Pressure lubricator
16  451M-1307101 45 6321 1656 1 1 - ITarpy0OOK BBIITYCKHOM Outlet union
17 21-1307015-0* 456321 0626 1 1 - Kopryc Hacoca Pump body
18  56-1307048-01 453114 6222 1 1 - [Tpokianka Kopiryca Body gasket
19 53-1307029* 45 6421 1379 1 1 - Kosb1i0 cronopHoe Circlip
20 13-1307023-21%* 456511 0389 1 1 - Banuk Shaft
21 53-1307019-01%*? 456411 1376 1 1 - Banuk co cTOmopHBIM KOJIbLIOM B cOope Shaft with circlip in assy
22 12-1307027*? 46 1932 0023 1 1 - IMommunHuK 3aqHni Rear bearing
23 14-1307082-21**2 46 1932 0025 1 1 - TTomMITHUK 3aTHUI Rear bearing
24 1/37463/30%! 459979 2473 1 1 - BuHT cronopssIit M6x10 Lock screw M6x10
25 459477 6024**! 1 1 - Bunt M6x12 Screw M6x12
26 417.1307015-01* 1 1 - Kopryc Hacoca Pump body
27 417.1307032-01*! 1 1 - KpbuibyaTka Hacoca Pump impeller
28 2101-1307013-01*! 1 1 - CanbHHK Hacoca Pump gland
29  6-5HP17124EC30*! 1 1 - [MoaMnHUK KOMOMHUPOBAHHBII CIIEI[MAIbHBIN B cOope Special bearing in assy
30 291736-112 459952 8049 1 1 - Inunbka M8x1x16 Stud M8x1x16
31 417.1307024-10* 1 1 - Crynuia Hacoca Pump hub



6

43

42

33

41

35

39

37

12-1307032-b1
11-8528-b
12-1307034-A2
12-1307052-b

12 201453-N29
7 252135-N8
13 293277-M29
14 12-1307030-b1

1
2

3

21-1307015-
56-1307048-01

12-1307025

19 53-1307029

66-1307028 20 13-1307023-21
12-1307024-B \ 21 53-1307019-01

12-1307027

14-1307082-21

1/37463/30 4

45 9477 6024 5

417.1307015-01 6
258038-M129 417.1307032-01 7
250976-18 g
252006-M8 ;
66-1307122-02 1

66-1307122-01
66-1307122

2101-1307013-01
6-5HP17124EC30

30 291736-M2
31 417.1307024-10 @
32 421.1307024

33 12-1307024-B -
)
)
34 451M-1307108 N
35 252006-N29 N e
36 292779-]18

Puc. 35. Tepmoctart (1306) u Hacoc cucteMbl oxinaxaeHus (1307)
Fig. 35. Thermostat (1306), engine cooling system pump (1307)

TC 108-1306100-03

21-1307106-21

56-1307088-01

417.1307010
21-1307010-52
291747-N8
252135-MN2
250503-N8
417.1307100
451-1307100-04
21-1307089-22




K 1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8
35 32 421.1307024+*3 1 1 - Crynuiia Hacoca Pump hub
33 12-1307024-B**! 454511 0271 1 1 - Crynuiia Hacoca Pump hub
34 451M-1307108 456321 1454 4 4 - [ mneka M 10x1x42 Stud M10x1x42
35 252006-1129 459812 1207  4*1/5%2  4*1/5%2 - [aii6a 10 Washer 10
36 292779-118 459952 4203 4 4 - laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
37 66-1307122*2 46 1932 0125 1 1 - IMoammmHuK nepeTHuit Front bearing
38  66-1307122-01%*2 46 1932 0159 1 1 - [MoammImHUK nepeTHui Front bearing
39 66-1307122-02*2 1 1 - [MoamunHuK nepegHu Front bearing
40  250976-T18*? 459951 4036 1 1 - laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
41 258038-I129*2 459871 1049 1 1 - I mmanT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
42 66-1307028*2 453116 0334 1 1 - KoJ1b110 CTOMOPHOE MOAIIUITHUKA Bearing circlip
43 12-1307025* 454511 0273 1 1 - Brynka pacniopHas Spacer bush
44 12-1307042* 454511 0279 1 1 - Kousb110 cTOmOpHOE canbHUKA KPBITbUATKHA Impeller gland circlip
45 24-1307041* 45 6312 0543 1 1 - 1laii6a yroTHs01IAast Sealing washer
46  11-8515-A3* 454311 0300 1 1 - MamnxeTa caJlbHUKa KPbLTBYaTKKI Impeller gland collar
47 12-1307052-b*? 454511 0281 1 1 - O6oiiMa caJlbHIKa KPbLIbYaTKU Impeller gland case
48  12-1307034-A2*? 454511 0278 1 1 - IpyxuHa yrmopHas calbHIKa Gland thrust washer
49  11-8528-b* 454311 0299 1 1 - Konb1o MaHXeThl cajlbHUKA Gland collar ring
50 12-1307032-B1%*? 454511 0277 1 1 - KprpiipuaTKka Impeller
* _ B cocrase asurareneii 4178.1000400-56 u 4178.1000400-57
Is part of the engines 4178.10004000-56 and 4178.1004000-57
*1 - B cocraBe Hacoca 417.1307100
Is part of the pump 417.1307100
*2 - B cocraBe Hacoca 451-1307100-04
[s part of the pump 451-1307100-04
*3 - B cocraBe Hacoca 417.1307100 u B koMIuiekTauuu ¢ MyToii mpuBoga BeHtuiasTopa 3741-1308070-01(02)
Is part of the pump 417.1307100 and when the fan drive coupling 3741-1308070-01(02) is installed
[Hoarpymna 1308. Bentunarop
Subgroup 1308. Fan
36 1 451M-1308020* 4543211123 1 1 - Pemennb Belt
2 421.1308020 1 1 1 Pemenb Belt
3 OI'K-0556* 1 1 1 Pemenb Belt
4 21-1308025-b 1 1 1 [IxwuB Pulley
5 4146.1308032-01* 45 6321 0660 1 1 1 [laii6a Pulley
6 252135-I12 459816 6046 4/8%! 4/8%! 8 [aii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
7 201454-T18 45 9346 9520 4 4 4 Bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
8 250511-T129*! 45 3135 2226 4 4 4 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
9 3741-1308010-01*! 45 3135 2226 1 1 1 BenTtunsitop B coope Fan assy



L6

4 21-1308025-b

12 3151-1308010-01

6 252135-N2

7 201454-Nn8

13 469-1309010-10

14

15 250608-”294@

16 201416-M29

Puc. 36. Bentunsarop (1308) u koxyx BenTuisitopa (1309)
Fig. 36. Fan (1308) and fan housing (1309)

451M-1308020

421.1308020
Ork-0556

21-1308025-b

4146.1308032-01

252135-M2
201454-N8

250511-M29

252135-M2

3741-1308010-01

3741-1308070-01
3741-1308070-02



\O
co

1| 2 ] 3 4 s |6 | 7 ] 8 9
36 10 3741-1308070-01 45 3135 2552 1 1 1 Mydra npuBosa BEHTUIISITOpa Fan drive coupling
11 3741-1308070-02* 45 3135 2553 1 1 1 MydTta npuBoaa BEHTUIISITOPA Fan drive coupling
12 3151-1308010-01* 45 4321 2265 1 1 - Benrtunsitop B cOope Fan assy
* _ B cocrase asurareneii 4178.1000400-56 u 4178.1000400-57
Is part of the engines 4178.1000400-56 and 4178.1000400-57
*1- TIpu ycraHoBKe MyGbTbI PUBOAA BEHTUIISITOPA
When the fan drive coupling is installed
Ioarpymna 1309. Koxyx BeHTHAATOPA
Subgroup 1309. Fan Housing
36 13 469-1309010-10 454316 3858 1 1 1 Koxyx BeHTHIIITOpA Fan housing
14 252154 459816 6005 4 4 4 [aii6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
15 250608-I129 459553 1254 4 4 4 laitka M6 Nut M6
16  201416-1129 459346 1502 4 4 4 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
IMoarpynna 1310. 2XKamo3u paauaTopa U NpHBOX
Subgroup 1310. Radiator Shutters and Control
37 1 469-1310110-01 454316 1858 1 1 1 ZKamosu paguaropa B cbope Radiator shutters in assy
2 250462-T129 459553 9052 10 10 10 laiika M4 Nut M4
3 469-1310172 454316 2844 20 20 20 Brynka miacTuHbI Xamo3n Shutters strip bush
4 469-1310118-10 454316 1859 1 1 1 bokoBurHa xaino3u npasasi B coope Shutters r.h. side in assy
5  20-1310173 45 4316 0489 1 1 1 [TpoBosoka xano3u Shutters wire
6  469-1310150 454316 1075 7 7 7 IMnacTuHa xano3u B coope Shutters strip in assy
7 469-1310152 454316 1076 1 1 1 ITnactiHa peuara B coope Lever strip in assy
8  469-1310156 454316 1078 1 1 1 InacTrHa Xajro3u CpeaHss B cOope Shutters middle strip in assy
9  469-1310154 454316 1077 1 1 1 [MnacTuHa npuBoIa Xano3u B cOope Shutters control strip in assy
10 469-1310119 454316 1860 1 1 1 BoxoBuHa xanto3u jieBast B cbope Shutters 1.h. side in assy
11 469-1310170 454316 1862 1 1 1 Tsra nmpuBoaa xkano3u Shutters control rod
12 469-1310180 454316 1863 1 1 1 Poruar npuBona xanto3u B cbope Shutters control lever in assy
13 222496-1129 459442 1078 2 2 2 BunT M5x8 Screw M5x8
14 201416-1129 459346 1502 4 4 4 Bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12
15 252154-T12 459816 6005 6 6 6 [aii6a 6 mpy>XuHHAS Spring washer 6
16  250508-I129 459553 9054 4 4 4 laiika M6 Nut M6
17 201452-1129 459346 1518 2 2 2 Bonr M8x12 Bolt M8x12
18 252155-112 459816 6006 2 2 2 Lait6a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
19 20-3506046 4543110319 2 2 2 Tpy6ka alLUTHAA Protective pipe
20 469-3724420 454321 0229 1 1 1 Brynka Tsru Xamosu Shutters rod bush
21 201417-1129 459346 1503 2 2 2 Bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14





